		08-02-2002			
	FORM PTO-1618A	<b></b>	Commerce		
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		<sup>-</sup> k Office K		
	ONIB 0051-002/	102176619	N.		
	(a) (a) (b)				
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Particles Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type				
	Submission Type 7-29-02	Assignment License			
}	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				
	Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tu	ne Assignment		
	Correction of PTO Error	Effective	Dota		
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Month Day			
		Change of Name			
		Other			
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying partie  Executio				
	Name <u>Fuchs Petrolub AG Oel + Chemi</u>		Day Year		
		<u>07</u>	<u>7/15/1998</u>		
	Formerly				
	•				
	☐ Individual       ☐ General Partnership       ☐ Limited Partnership       ☐ Corporation       ☐ Association         ☐ Other: joint stock company       ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization:       ☐ Germany				
	Receiving Party Name (line 1) Fuchs Petrolub AG  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Address (line 1) Friesenheimer Strasse 15				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) 68169 Mannheim City	Germany State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be reco	rded is an		
		assignment and the re	٠		
	Corporation Association	domiciled in the United appointment of a dome			
	Other: joint stock company	representative should be			
		(Designation must be a	separate document		
	│   ◯ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	from Assignment.)			
08/01/2002 DBY		unzation. Germany			
01 FC:481	40.00 0F				
02 FC:482	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet				
	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin				
	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re	gulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paper	work		
\		0503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 06 OT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOC			
	THIS ADDRESS.	red cover sheet(s) information to: Commissione	er of Potonts		
_	man avenuents to be recorded with reall	LEGICIANE SUPPLISTANTATION IN THE COMMISSION P	/// DAMAGE		

and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

002.865981.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0244

FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.	_
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		_
Correspondent Name and Address	Anna Carlo and Talankana Nasankana (202) (72 5200	
Name Richard L. Schwaab	Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 672-5300.	
Name Richard L. Schwaab Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner		
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		
4 J.J., (1) (2) W., 10 (2) 20007 £100		
Address (line 4)		
ridar ess (inte 4)		
Dagger Enter the total number of pages of the	a Attach ad agreement as decreased	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	•	
Including any attachments.	#0	
TD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	gistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
Property).  Trademostr Application Number	or(s) Degistration Number(s)	
Trademark Application Number	er(s) Registration Number(s)	
	1,229,177	
	2,185,271	
	_,,	
Number of Properties		
Enter the total	number of properties involved. #2	
Fee Amount		
Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed		
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	posit Account Number: # 19-0741	
Aut	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature		_
Statement and Signature		
T- 4b a b - 4 of becoming does and holist 4b a fac	was along in forms at low in toward and account and account at a local	
	regoing information is true and correct and any attached	
	Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated	
herein.		_
Ikia h	Signature Date Date	
Richard L. Schwaab, Esq.	Signature Date July 26, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 07/29/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0246